

1 [Committee of the Whole - Report of Delinquent Charges - Administrative Civil Penalties and  
2 Recovery of Costs for Violations - Unauthorized Releases of Hazardous Material(s) - May 24,  
3 2022, at 4:00 p.m.]

4 **Motion scheduling the Board of Supervisors to sit as a Committee of the Whole on May**  
5 **24, 2022, at 4:00 p.m., to hold a public hearing on a Resolution confirming report of**  
6 **delinquent charges for overdue Administrative Civil Penalties and recovery of costs for**  
7 **violations of Health Code, Article 21, the unauthorized releases of hazardous**  
8 **material(s), observed at Assessor's Parcel Block No. 0798, Lot No. 031 (930 Grove**  
9 **Street), submitted by the Director of Public Health, as modified to the date of adoption**  
10 **of this Resolution, and creating special assessments and liens based thereon.**

11  
12 **MOVED,** That the Board of Supervisors convene as a Committee of the Whole on May  
13 24, 2022, at 4:00 p.m., to hear a Resolution confirming report of delinquent charges for  
14 overdue Administrative Civil Penalties and recovery of costs for violations of Article 21 of the  
15 San Francisco Health Code, the unauthorized releases of hazardous material(s) observed at  
16 Assessor's Parcel Block No. 0798, Lot No. 031 (930 Grove Street), submitted by the Director  
17 of Public Health, as modified to the date of adoption of this Resolution, and creating Special  
18 Assessments and liens based thereon.



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Motion: M22-075

City Hall  
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place  
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 220440

Date Passed: May 03, 2022


Motion scheduling the Board of Supervisors to sit as a Committee of the Whole on May 24, 2022, at 4:00 p.m., to hold a public hearing on a Resolution confirming report of delinquent charges for overdue Administrative Civil Penalties and recovery of costs for violations of Health Code, Article 21, the unauthorized releases of hazardous material(s), observed at Assessor's Parcel Block No. 0798, Lot No. 031 (930 Grove Street), submitted by the Director of Public Health, as modified to the date of adoption of this Resolution, and creating special assessments and liens based thereon.

May 03, 2022 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 10 - Chan, Mandelman, Mar, Melgar, Peskin, Preston, Ronen, Safai, Stefani and Walton

File No. 220440

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 5/3/2022 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

  
Angela Calvillo  
Clerk of the Board